A

September 21, 2010 T

Catherine O’Hagan Wolfe

Clerk,

United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit
Thurgood Marshall United States Courthouse

40 Foley Square

New York, NY 10007

RE: Fox Television Stations, Inc., et al. v. Federal Communications Com
mission and United States, Nos. 06-1760-ag(L), 06-2750-ag (CON)
and 06-5358-ag (CON)

Dear Ms. Wolfe:

In response to the Court’s order dated August 31, 2010 in the above-
captioned matters, Intervenors Center for Creative Voices in Media and Future of
Music Coalition wish to advise the Court that they join in the arguments presented
in the Opposition of Petitioner Fox Television Stations, Inc. to Petition for
Rehearing and Rehearing en Banc.

Respectfully submitted,

s/ Andrew Jay Schwartzman

Andrew Jay Schwartzman

Media Access Project

Suite 1000

1625 K Street, NW

Washington, DC 20006

Counsel for Intervenors Center for Creative

Voices in Media and Future of Music
Coalition

1625 K STREET, NW - SUITE 1000 WASHINGTON, DC 20006 PHONE: (202) 232-4300 FACSIMILE: (202) 466-7656
HTTP://WWW.MEDIAACCESS.ORG



ANTI-VIRUS CERTIFICATION

| certify that on this 21st day of September, 2010, | scanned the .pdf version of the

foregoing letter to the Clerk of Court using Symantec Endpoint Protection version

9.0, and that no virus was detected during that scan.

s/ Andrew Jay Schwartzman
Andrew Jay Schwartzman

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that on this 21% day of September, 2010, the foregoing letter to the Clerk of

Court was served by email, and by first class mail, postage prepaid, upon the

following:

Jacob M. Lewis

Federal Communications Commission
Office of the General Counsel

445 12" Street, S.W.

Washington, DC 20554

email: Jacob.Lewis@fcc.gov
Counsel for Respondent FCC

Thomas M. Bondy

Nancy Garrison

U.S. Department of Justice

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DC 20530

email: Thomas.bondy@usdoj.gov
Nancy.garrison@usdoj.gov

Counsel for Respondent United States

Robert Corn-Revere

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Suite 800

Washington, DC 20006

email: bobcornrevere@dwt.com
Counsel for CBS Broadcasting Inc.,
Fox Television Stations, Inc.

Seth P. Waxman

Wilmer Hale

1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006

email: seth.waxman@wilmerhale.com
Counsel for ABC Inc., ABC Television
Affiliates Association, KMBC Hearst-
Argyle Television, Inc., KTRK
Television, Inc. and WLS Television, Inc.



Wade H. Hargrove Robert R. Sparks
Brooks Pierce McLendon Humphrey &  Sparks & Craig, LLP

Leonard, LLP 6862 Elm Street
P.O. Box 1800 McLean, VA 22101
Raleigh, NC 27603 email: rrsparks@sparkscraig.com

email: whargrove@brookspierce.com Counsel for Parents Television Council
Counsel for ABC Inc., ABC Television _ )

Affiliates Association, KMBC Hearst- Robin S. Whitehead

Argyle Television, Inc., KTRK Morality in Media, Inc.

Television, Inc. and WLS Television, Inc. 475 Riverside Drive
New York, NY 10115

Robert A. Long email: robinseeley@earthlink.net
Covington & Burling Counsel for Morality in Media, Inc.,
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Amicus Curiae

Washington, DC 20004
email: rlong@cov.com
Counsel for NBC Television Affiliates

Marjorie Heins
Law Office of Marjorie Heins
170 West 76 Street, #301

Miguel A. Estrada New York, NY' 10023

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP email: margeheins@verizon.net
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Counsel for American Booksellers
Washington, DC 20036-5306 Foundation, et al., Amicus Curiae

email: mestrada@gibsondunn.com

Counsel for NBC Telemundo License Co. Susan Weiner

NBC Universal, Inc.

Glen Robinson 30 Rockefeller Plaza

University of Virginia Law School New York, NY 10112 _

580 Massie Road email: Susan.weiner@nbcuni.com
Charlottesville, VA 22903 Counsel for NBC Universal, Inc.

email: gor@virginia.edu

Counsel for Glen Robinson, Amicus Thomas B. North

Law Office of Thomas B. North

Curiae

1387 N. State Street
John B. Morris St. Ignace, MI 49781
Center for Democracy & Technology ~ €mail: judggy@hotmail.com
1634 | Street, N.W. Counsel for Thomas B. North,
Washington, DC 20006 Amicus Curiae

email: jmorris@cdt.org

Counsel for Adam Thierer, Amicus
Curiae and Center for Democracy and
Technology



Nancy Winkelman

Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP
1600 Market Street

Suite 3600

Philadelphia, PA 19103-7286

email: nwinkelman@schnader.com
Counsel for Former FCC
Commissioners and Officials,

Amici Curiae

J. Joshua Wheeler
Thomas Jefferson Center for the
Protection of Free Expression
400 Worrell Drive
Charlottesville, VA 22911
email: jjw@tjcenter.org
Counsel for The Media Institute,
Amicus Curiae

Steve H. Aden

Alliance Defense Fund

801 G Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20001

email: saden@telladf.org

Counsel for Family Research Counsel,
Amicus Curiae

Ellen S. Agress

Maureen A. O’Connell

FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC.

1211 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10036

(212) 252-7204

Attorneys for Petitioner Fox Television
Stations, Inc.

email: eagress@newscorp.com

Carter G. Phillips

Mark D, Schneider

James P. Young

David S. Petron

SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005

(202) 736-8000

Attorneys for Petitioner Fox Television
Stations, Inc.

email: cphillips@sidley.com

s/ Andrew Jay Schwartzman
Andrew Jay Schwartzman




